
Record# -

01 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Ashtabula County Infirmary Records 

Record of Dead Buried in Lulu Falls Cemetery 

Name - Died/Buried - Month Day

William Whitney 

Mat Collins 

John Green 

H. C. Gifford

Mary Wever

Dan Darcy
Jane Ann Van Skoit

John Glym

William Cowoll ??

Josiph Wood

Asa Lucas

John Hokes

Lewis Hart

Gideon Ervin

John Rask

David Yuhola

Isadore Hedney

Myron Wadworth

Patrick Terrell

Lenord Pike
Elizebeth Ervin

Emma Roberson
John Moliran ??

William P. Noland

Otto Sainannen
E. L. Jennings

George Butler

Emily Sweeney

Anna Brown

George Sikes

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 
Died 

Died 
Died 

Died 
Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

July 

Nov 

Aug 

May 

Aug 

Sep 

Sep 

Oct 

March 

March 

May 

May 

June 

Oct 

Dec 

March 

April 

July 

July 

Sept 

Oct 

Oct 

Nov 

Nov 
Jan 

March 
March 

April 

June 
July 

30 

04 

10 

11 

28 

14 

24 

03 

08 

27 

03 

28 

27 

24 

18 

17 

04 

07 

24 

11 

12 

25 

17 

18 

01 

01 

19 

09 

28 

29 

Year 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1906 

1907 

1907 

1907 

1907 

1907 

1907 

1907 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1908 

1909 

1909 

1909 

1909 

1909 

1909 



Record# -

30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 
42 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
61 
62 
63 

Name - Died/Buried - Month Day Year

David Alexander Died Sep 24 1909 

Mary VanHarecon ?? Died Dec 11 1909 

Allie Babcock Died Dec 17 or 29 1909 

Mary Frisbee Died Dec 29 1909 

Menerva Barnes Died Feb 28 1910 

Monett Henry Died March 16 1910 

Peet McDole 
John Anderson 
Mrs Lrh (?) Jun Conneaut Hospital 

Anna Amadon 
Scott Lilley 
Jenett Lower 
Rufus Warren 
Ida B. Hardy 
Omold Echbam 
Mathew Harry 
Lillie Salo Three years old 
John Snyder 
Oskr Rapo 
Myron Parker 
Peter Kane 
Lauri J arnson 
Randolph Miller 
Harret Whiton 

Taking to Sheffield March 1917 
Blagaya Nagayanovic 
Frank Koce (?) 
George Thomas 
Alie McGee 
Martha Phettieplace 
William Johnson 
L. D. Church
Eliza Conant
Anel Afsck (?)
Shep Hoyt

Josaph Ivfanopl

Died May 

Died May 
Died July 

Died July 
Died July 

Died Sept 
Died Sept 
Died Oct 
Died Oct 
Died Nov 
Died Nov 

Died Dec 
Died Feb 
Died Feb 
Died Mar 
Died Mar 
Died April 
Died April 

Died May 
Died June 
Died June 
Died July 
Died July 
Died July 
Died Sep 
Died Oct 
Died Nov 
Died Dec 
Died Feb 

14 1910 
24 1910 
12 1910 
16 1910 
28 1910 
26 1910 
27 1910 
1 1910 
5 1910 

10 1910 
27 1910 
9 1910 

16 1911 
18 1911 
14 1911 
30 1911 
16 1911 
29 1911 

8 1911 
5 1911 
8 1911 
5 1911 

10 1911 
30 1911 
11 1911 
31 1911 
24 1911 
18 1911 
9 1912 



Record# - Name - Died/Buried - Month Day Year

64 John Warner 
65 Alex Meddilce 
66 Reig Vicor 
67 Elvra Camp 
68 Adam Webber 
69 Fred Mathews Three years old 
70 Mrs. Hattie Clark 
71 Addie Daniels 
72 Clara Lewis 

Colord Taken_ by Gregory 
73 Sofia Presley 
74 Sarah Steele 
75 Owen Z. Ragy (?) 
76 John Torvinen 
77 Margreat Foot 

(Taken by C. Smith) Ashtabula 
78 Miss Sarah Beatty 

Taken to Carlton O March 17 
79 Wilhelm Hilkem 

no number William Weber 

Taken to Eagleville 0 
80 Mrs. Elvira Wright 
81 John Laituri 
82 Mrs. Martha Johnson 
83 Raymond Light 

84 Levi Lisbon 
85 Chas. C. Hervey 
86 Harvey L. Bates 
87 James Vail 

88 Gus Toltto 

89 David Bennett 

Burial on lot not county's 
90 Oscar Halonen 

77 ( correct) Mrs. Lanna Kakela 

91 Joseph Miller 

* * no 92 marker gave it away

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 
Died 

Died 
Died 

Died 

Died 

Died 

Burial 

Burial 

Burial 

Burial 

Burial 
Burial 

Burial 
Burial 

Burial 
Burial 

Burial 

Burial 

Burial 

Feb 18 1912 

July 3 1912 

July 8 1912 

Oct 171912 

Dec 30 1912 

Feb 19 1913 

Feb 28 1913 

Feb 27 1913 

Feb 28 1913 

July 1 1913 

Aug 7 1913 

Sept 13 1913 

Oct 12 1913 

Nov 6 1913 

Jan 8 1914 

Jan 14 1914 

Jan 2? 1914 

Feby 10 1914 

March 7 1914 

May 10 1914 

May 23 1914 

June 8 1914 

Oct 7 1914 

Oct 10 1914 

Dec 20 1914 

Jan 26 1915 
Feby 18 1915 

Feby 25 1915 
Apr 2 1915 
Apr 17 1915 



Record# - Name - Died/Buried - Month Day Year

93 Levi H. Plats Burial May 4 1915 

94 Claude Hanson Burial July 3 1915 

95 Phillip Eckhart Burial Nov 21 1915 

96 Lucy Goodrich Burial Jan 2 1916 

97 Arvi T ikkala Burial Jan 14 1916 

98 George Bennett Burial Jan 20 1916 

99 Joe Elliott Burial Jan 22 1916 

100 Martha Smith Burial Jan 25 1916 

101 Albert Perry Winch Burial Jan 26 1916 

102 Mrs. Jennie Johnson Burial Feb 18 1916 

103 William Lynch Burial May 3 1916 

104 John Folder Burial June 29 1916 

105 Albert Marvin Burial August 8 1916 

106 William Anderson Burial Sept 8 1916 

107 Otto Selinery (?) Burial Nov 10 1916 

108 Danforth Young Burial Dec 6 1916 

109 Henry Kauppinen Burial Dec 29 1916 

110 Abe Musser Burial Mar 26 1917 

53 ** Charles Johnson Burial May 15 1917 

111 Samuel Marble Burial July 6 1917 

112 John Edwin Ostergreen (?) Burial July 31 1917 

113 Andrew Rajala Burial Sept 6 1917 

114 DeF orrest Owens Burial Nov 3 1917 

115 Patrick Rena.in (?) Burial Nov 5 1917 

116 Edgar Fuller Burial Feb 4 1918 

117 Henry Williams Burial Feb 4 1918 

118 James Vishnia Burial Feb 21 1918 

119 William Kelsey Burial Feby 28 1918 

120 Margaret Coyne Burial April 5 1918 

121 Antone Fa gas Burial April 11 1918 

122 Hannah Sanquist Burial May 10 1918 

123 Matti Ruusintaali Burial May 17 1918 

124 Kate Barstow Burial May 20 1918 

125 Mike Pizzi Burial June 28 1918 

126 W. W. Hightree Burial July 5 1918 

127 William Duglass Burial July 20 1918 



Record# - Name - Died/Buried - Month Day Year

128 Thomas Cole Burial Aug 10 1918 
129 Joseph Mdv1illian Burial Sept 9 1918 
130 Paul Rock Burial Sept 28 1918 
131 Stanley Maxk Burial Oct 30 1918 
132 Charlie Wood Burial Nov ?2 1918 
133 Mrs. Margaret (John) Foot Burial Dec 7 1918 
134 Eveline Ilkka Burial Dec 16 1918 
135 Gilbert J. Barrell ( tt) Burial Dec 28 1918 
136 Matt T oultari Burial Dec 30 1918 

Paid Lulu Falls Cemetery Assoc. to date Jan 1st 1919 for digging grave 
137 Albert Barnes Burial Feby 10 1919 
138 Eldridge C. McClintic Burial Apr 22 1919 
139 Jake Williams Burial May 26 1919 
140 Mrs. David Bennett Burial Sept 3 1919 

Buried on own lot 
141 Albert Q. (?) Smith Burial Dec 5 1919 
142 Jackko Moilanen Burial Dec 17 1919 
143 Mrs. Sophia Espy Burial Dec 29 1919 
144 Mrs. John Howland Burial Jan 2 1920 
145 Jerry Starkey Burial Feb 6 1920 
146 WmF. Morton Burial March 11 1920 
147 Thomas Whalen Burial April 10 1920 
148 Ellen Laskey Burial April 13 1920 
149 Mark Beckwith Burial April 14 1920 
150 Samuel Rockwell Burial June 23 1920 
151 Isac Alanko Burial July 29 1920 
152 Frank Alto Burial Oct 5 1920 
153 John Smith Burial Dec 10 1920 
154 Abner Fuller Burial Dec 12 1920 

Paid Lulu Falls Cemetery Assoc To date Jan p
t 1921 

155 J almar Johnson Buried Feb 18 1921 
156 Thompson Manes Buried March 23 1921 
157 Joe Bolser Buried April 11 1921 

158 Adolf Emman (?) Buried May 11 1921 

159 Joseph Smith Buried July 7 1921 

160 Frank Lahti Buried Aug 6 1921 



Record# - Name - Died/Buried - Month Day Year

161 John Erickson Buried Nov 11 1921 

Cemeten; Trustees Paid for Digging Graves till Jan 1 1923 
162 John Forrest Buried May 20 1922 

163 Pandi Vishnia Buried March 29 1923 

164 Matt Kenanen Buried July 26 1923 

165 Kalle Anderson Buried Sep 10 1923 

166 George W. Bums Buried Jan 1 1924 

167 Palmer W. Shaw Buried Jan 2 1924 

168 Maria Kiozma Buried Jan 22 1924 

169 Lorenzo Scott Buried Jan 25 1924 

170 Albanus Wiitasaari Buried Jan 26 1924 

171 George Panneter Buried Jan 30 1924 

172 Mary Griffin Buried Feb 2 1924 

173 Hance T Hartwill (?) Buried Feb 17 1924 

174 Stephen Lewis Buried Feb 19 1924 

175 Joseph Hamil Buried March 1 1924 

176 Wm C. Bogue Buried May 5 1924 

177 John Ric (Riccio) Buried May 16 1924 

178 Victor Seafidy (??) Bm:ied Aug 20 1924 


	InfirmaryDeathRecords0002.pdf
	InfirmaryDeathRecords0003.pdf
	InfirmaryDeathRecords0004.pdf
	InfirmaryDeathRecords0005.pdf
	InfirmaryDeathRecords0006.pdf
	InfirmaryDeathRecords0007.pdf



