Ashtabula County Infirmary Records

Record of Dead Buried in Lulu Falls Cemetery

Reco	ord # - Name	- Died/Buried -	Month	_Day_	Year
01	William Whitney	Died	July	30	1906
01	Mat Collins	Died	Nov	04	1906
02	John Green	Died	Aug	10	1906
03	H. C. Gifferd	Died	May	11	1906
04	Mary Wever	Died	Aug	28	1906
05	Dan Darcy	Died	Sep	14	1906
06	Jane Ann van Skolt	Died	Sep	24	1906
07	John Glym	Died	Oct	03	1906
08	John Glym William Cowoll ?? Josiph Wood Asa Lucas	Died	March	08	1907
09	Josiph Wood Asa Lucas	Died	March	27	1907
10	Josiph Wood Asa Lucas John Hokes	Died	May	03	1907
11	John Hokes	Died	May	28	1907
12	Lewis Hart	Died	June	27	1907
13	Gideon Ervin	Died	Oct	24	1907
14	John Rask	Died	Dec	18	1907
15	David Yuhola	Died	March	17	1908
16	Isadore Hedney	Died	April	04	1908
17	Myron Wadworth	Died	July	07	1908
18	Patrick Terrell	Died	July	24	1908
19	Lenord Pike	Died	Sept	11	1908
20	Elizebeth Ervin	Died	Oct	12	1908
21	Emma Roberson	Died	Oct	25	1908
22	John Moliran ??	Died	Nov	17	1908
23	William P. Noland	Died	Nov	18	1908
24	Otto Sainannen	Died	Jan	01	1909
25	E. L. Jennings	Died	March	01	1909
26	George Butler	Died	March	19	1909
27	Emily Sweeney	Died	April	09	1909
28	Anna Brown	Died	June	28	1909
29	George Sikes	Died	July	29	1909

Recor	d # - Name -	Died/Buried ·	- Month E	Day	Year
30	David Alexander	Died	Sep	24	1909
31	Mary VanHarecon ??	Died	Dec	11	1909
32	Allie Babcock	Died	Dec 17	7 or 29	9 1909
33	Mary Frisbee	Died	Dec	29	1909
34	Menerva Barnes	Died	Feb	28	1910
35	Monett Henry	Died	March	16	1910
36	Peet McDole	Died	May	14	1910
37	John Anderson	Died	May	24	1910
38	Mrs Lrh (?) Jun Conneaut Hospit	al Died	July	12	1910
39	Anna Amadon	Died	July	16	1910
40	Scott Lilley	Died	July	28	1910
41	Jenett Lower Rufus Warren	Died	Sept	26	1910
42	Rufus Warren	Died	Sept	27	1910
43	Ida B. Hardy	Died	Oct	1	1910
44	Ornold Echbarn Mathew Harry Lillie Salo Three years old	Died	Oct	5	1910
45	Mathew Harry	Died	Nov	10	1910
46	Lillie Salo Three years old	Died	Nov	27	1910
47	John Snyder	Died	Dec	9	1910
48	Oskr Rapo	Died	Feb	16	1911
49	Myron Parker	Died	Feb	18	1911
50	Peter Kane	Died	Mar		1911
51	Lauri Jamson	Died	Mar	30	1911
52	Randolph Miller	Died	April	16	1911
53	Harret Whiton	Died	April	29	1911
	Taking to Sheffield March 1917		•		
54	Blagaya Nagayanovic	Died	May	8	1911
55	Frank Koce (?)	Died	June	5	1911
56	George Thomas	Died	June	8	1911
57	Alie McGee	Died	July	5	1911
58	Martha Phettieplace	Died	July	10	1911
59	William Johnson	Died	July	30	1911
60	L. D. Church	Died	Sep	11	1911
61	Eliza Conant	Died	Oct	31	1911
61	Anel Afsck (?)	Died	Nov	24	1911
62	Shep Hoyt	Died	Dec	18	1911
63	Josaph Manopl	Died	Feb	9	1912

$\underline{\operatorname{Record} \#} -$	Name	- Died/Buried -	Month D	ay Yea
64	John Warner	Died	Feb	18 19
65	Alex Meddilce	Died	July	3 19
66	Reig Vicor	Died	July	8 19
67	Elvra Camp	Died	Oct	17 19
68	Adam Webber	Died	Dec	30 191
69	Fred Mathews Three years old	Died	Feb	19 19
70	Mrs. Hattie Clark	Died	Feb	28 19
71	Addie Daniels	Died	Feb	27 19
72	Clara Lewis	Died	Feb	28 19
	Colord Taken by Gregor			
73	Sofia Presley	Died	July	1 19
74	Sarah Steele	Died	Aug	7 19
75	Owen Z. Ragy (?)	Died	Sept	13 19
76	John Torvinen	Died	Oct	12 19
77 0	Margreat Foot	Died	Nov	6 19
76 77 78	(Taken by C. Smith) Ashtabul			0 17
78	Miss Sarah Beatty	Died	Jan	8 19
	Taken to Carlton O March 17	Died	Juli	0 17
79	Wilhelm Hilkem	Died	Jan	14 19
no number	William Weber	Died	Jan	2? 19
	Taken to Eagleville O	Died	Juli	2. 17
80	Mrs. Elvira Wright	Burial	Feby	10 19
81	John Laituri	Burial	March	7 19
82	Mrs. Martha Johnson	Burial	May	10 19
83	Raymond Light	Burial	May	23 19
84	Levi Lisbon	Burial	June	8 19
85	Chas. C. Hervey	Burial	Oct	7 19
86	Harvey L. Bates	Burial	Oct	10 19
87	James Vail	Burial	Dec	20 19
88	Gus Toltto	Burial	Jan	26 19
89	David Bennett	Burial	Feby	18 19
0,	Burial on lot not county's	Duriur	1009	10 17
90	Oscar Halonen	Burial	Feby	25 19
	Mrs. Lanna Kakela	Burial	Apr	2 19
91	Joseph Miller	Burial	Apr	17 19
	rker gave it away	Duriu	· .h.	1/ 1/

Record # -	Name	- Died/Buried -	<u>Month</u> <u>D</u>	Day_Year
93	Levi H. Plats	Burial	May	4 1915
94	Claude Hanson	Burial	July	3 1915
95	Phillip Eckhart	Burial	Nov	21 1915
96	Lucy Goodrich	Burial	Jan	2 1916
97	Arvi Tikkala	Burial	Jan	14 1916
98	George Bennett	Burial	Jan	20 1916
99	Joe Elliott	Burial	Jan	22 1916
100	Martha Smith	Burial	Jan	25 1916
101	Albert Perry Winch	Burial	Jan	26 1916
102	Mrs. Jennie Johnson	Burial	Feb	18 1916
103	William Lynch	Burial	May	3 1916
104	John Folder	Burial	June	29 1916
105	Albert Marvin William Anderson	Burial	August	8 1916
106 🚬	William Anderson	Burial	Sept	8 1916
107 🚡	Otto Selinery (?)	Burial	Nov	10 1916
108	Danforth Young	Burial	Dec	6 1916
109	Henry Kauppinen	Burial	Dec	29 1916
110	Abe Musser	Burial	Mar	26 1917
53 **	t naries ionnson	Burial	May	15 1917
111 EC	Samuel Marble	Burial	July	6 1917
112	John Edwin Ostergreen (?)	Burial	July	31 1917
113	Andrew Rajala	Burial	Sept	6 1917
114	DeForrest Owens	Burial	Nov	3 1917
115	Patrick Renain (?)	Burial	Nov	5 1917
116	Edgar Fuller	Burial	Feb	4 1918
117	Henry Williams	Burial	Feb	4 1918
118	James Vishnia	Burial	Feb	21 1918
119	William Kelsey	Burial	Feby	28 1918
120	Margaret Coyne	Burial	April	5 1918
121	Antone Fagas	Burial	April	11 1918
122	Hannah Sanquist	Burial	May	10 1918
123	Matti Ruusintaali	Burial	May	17 1918
124	Kate Barstow	Burial	May	20 1918
125	Mike Pizzi	Burial	June	28 1918
126	W. W. Hightree	Burial	July	5 1918
127	William Duglass	Burial	July	20 1918

Reco	ord # - Name	- Died/Buried - M	onth D	ay	Year	
128	Thomas Cole	Burial	Aug	10	1918	
129	Joseph McMillian	Burial	Sept	9	1918	
130	Paul Rock	Burial	Sept	28	1918	
131	Stanley Maxk	Burial	Oct	30	1918	
132	Charlie Wood	Burial	Nov	?2	1918	
133	Mrs. Margaret (John) Foot	Burial	Dec	7	1918	
134	Eveline Ilkka	Burial	Dec	16	1918	
135	Gilbert J. Barrell (tt)	Burial	Dec	28	1918	
136	Matt Toultari	Burial	Dec	30	1918	
	Paid Lulu Falls Cemetery Assoc. to c	late Jan 1 st 1919 for	digging	grave		
137	Albert Barnes	Burial	Feby	10	1919	
138	Eldridge C. McClintic	Burial	Apr	22	1919	
139	Jake Williams	Burial	May	26	1919	
140	Mrs. David Bennett	Burial	Sept	3	1919	
	Buried on own lot					
141	Buried on own lot Albert Q. (?) Smith	Burial	Dec	5	1919	
142		Burial	Dec	17	1919	
143	Jackko Moilanen Mrs. Sophia Espy Mrs. John Howland	Burial	Dec	29	1919	
144	Mrs. John Howland	Burial	Jan	2	1920	
145	Jerry Starkey	Burial	Feb	6	1920	
146	Wm F. Morton	Burial	March	11	1920	
147	Thomas Whalen	Burial	April	10	1920	
148	Ellen Laskey	Burial	April	13	1920	
149	Mark Beckwith	Burial	April	14	1920	
150	Samuel Rockwell	Burial	June	23	1920	
151	Isac Alanko	Burial	July	29	1920	
152	Frank Alto	Burial	Oct	5	1920	
153	John Smith	Burial	Dec	10	1920	
154	Abner Fuller	Burial	Dec	12	1920	
Paid Lulu Falls Cemetery Assoc To date Jan 1st 1921						
155	Jalmar Johnson	Buried	Feb	18	1921	
156	Thompson Manes	Buried	March	23	1921	
157	Joe Bolser	Buried	April	11	1921	
158	Adolf Emman (?)	Buried	May	11	1921	
159	Joseph Smith	Buried	July	7	1921	
160	Frank Lahti	Buried	Aug	6	1921	

Recor	rd # - Name	- Died/Buried - M	<u> Month_Da</u>	<u>iy Y</u>	ear
161	John Erickson	Buried	Nov	11	1921
	Cemetery Trustees Paid for Diggin	ig Graves till Jan 1 19			
162	John Forrest	Buried	May	20	1922
163	Pandi Vishnia	Buried	March	29	1923
164	Matt Kenanen	Buried	July	26	1923
165	Kalle Anderson	Buried	Sep	10	1923
166	George W. Burns	Buried	Jan	1	1924
167	Palmer W. Shaw	Buried	Jan	2	1924
168	Maria Kiozma	Buried	Jan	22	1924
169	Lorenzo Scott	Buried	Jan	25	1924
170	Albanus Wiitasaari	Buried	Jan	26	1924
171	George Parmeter	Buried	Jan	30	1924
172	Mary Griffin	Buried	Feb	2	1924
173	Hance T Hartwill (?)	Buried	Feb	17	1924
11/1	Ctophon Louria	Buried	Feb	19	1924
175	Joseph Hamil	Buried	March	1	1924
176	Joseph Hamil Wm C. Bogue	Buried	May	5	1924
177	John Rie (Riccio)	Buried	May	16	1924
178	Victor Seafidy (??)	Buried	Aug	20	1924